DETERMINATION OF THE SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES TRIBUNAL

Pursuant to section 6A of the *Salaries and Allowances Act 1975* and section 29 of the *Parliamentary Superannuation Act 1970*

DETERMINATION

Pursuant to Section 29(3)(a) of the Parliamentary Superannuation Act 1970:

With effect from 15 April 2016 the rate of contribution to be made on behalf of the Members
is 15.4% of the parliamentary salary determined in accordance with section $6(1)(a)$, (ab) and (b)
of the Salaries and Allowances Act 1975.

The determination will now issue.

Signed on 15 April 2016.

W S Coleman AM C A Broadbent B J Moore CHAIRMAN MEMBER MEMBER

SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES TRIBUNAL